
1

1

A A

RMII mode

NET_LED

Status_LED

REGOUT

E_TX-

E_TPRX-

E_RX+E_TPRX+

E_TX+

E_RXCT

E_TXCT

E_TPRX+
E_TPRX-

E_TPTX+
E_TPTX-

E_RX-

E_TPTX+

E_TPTX-

Eth_VDD

RMII_RXD0
RMII_RXD1

RMII_RXDV

RMII_TXEN

MDCK
MDIO

RMII_TXD0
RMII_TXD1

RMII_TXCK

PHY_Reset

PHY_Reset
E_A3V3

RMII_TXD1
RMII_TXD0

P
H

Y
_C

LK

R
M

II_
T

X
E

N

Eth_VDD

RMII_TXCK

PHYAD3
PHYAD0

RMII_RXD0
RMII_RXD1

R
M

II_
R

X
D

V

M
D

C
K

M
D

IO

E_TXCT
E_RXCT

PHYAD3

PHYAD0

SW_RESET

E_TX+
E_TX-
E_RX+

E_RX-

E_TXCTB

E_RXCTB

SEN_HSYNC
SEN_VSYNC

Sen_PCLK

SEN_HSYNC
Sen_PCLK

SEN_VSYNC

E_TXCTB
E_RXCTB

D3V3

GND GND GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

D3V3

D3V3

D3V3

D3V3

D3V3
GND

GND

GNDD3V3GND

D3V3

GND

GND

PHY_Reset5

E_TXCT12
E_RXCT12

SW_RESET 4,11

SEN_HSYNC5
Sen_PCLK5

SEN_VSYNC5

E_TXCTB12
E_RXCTB12

R
5

8
4

.7
K

GMAC and VOC
M550S

U1L

GMAC_I_RXER/ VOC_IO_D[8]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[10]
C9GMAC_I_RXDV/ VOC_O_D[9]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[11]
B9

GMAC_I_RXCLK/ VOC_IO_D[0]
A9

GMAC_I_RXD[0]/ VOC_O_D[10]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[12]/ AGPO_O_D[0]
D8

GMAC_I_RXD[1]/ VOC_O_D[11]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[13]/ AGPO_O_D[1]
C8

GMAC_I_RXD[2]/ VOC_IO_D[1]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[14]/ AGPO_O_D[2]
B8

GMAC_I_RXD[3]/ VOC_IO_D[2]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[15]/ AGPO_O_D[3]
A8

GMAC_I_TXCLK/ VOC_IO_D[3]
A7GMAC_O_TXEN/ VOC_O_D[12]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[16]
D7

GMAC_O_TXD[0]/ VOC_O_D[13]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[17]/ AGPO_O_D[4]
B7

GMAC_O_TXD[1]/ VOC_O_D[14]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[18]/ AGPO_O_D[5]
A6

GMAC_O_TXD[2]/ VOC_IO_D[4]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[19]/ AGPO_O_D[6]
C6

GMAC_O_TXD[3]/ VOC_IO_D[5]/ GPIO_1_IO_D[20]/ AGPO_O_D[7]
C7

GMAC_O_TXCLK/ VOC_O_D[15]
B6

GMAC_O_MDC/ VOC_O_VS/ GPIO_1_IO_D[21]/ AGPO_O_D[8]
B5

GMAC_IO_MD/ VOC_O_HS/ GPIO_1_IO_D[22]/ AGPO_O_D[9]
C5

GMAC_I_COL/ VOC_IO_D[6]/ VOC_O_VS/ GPIO_1_IO_D[23]/ AGPO_O_D[10]
D6

GMAC_I_CRS/ VOC_IO_D[7]/ VOC_O_HS/ GPIO_1_IO_D[24]/ AGPO_O_D[11]
D5

GMAC_O_REF_CLK/ VOC_O_PCLK
A5

VDDIO_ETH_VOC
E6

VDDIO_ETH_VOC
E7

R64 33

C108 0.1uF/16V

C111
10uF/6.3V

L13
MPZ1608B471AT

C117 1000pF/2KV

R73 4.7K

C113
5p-5V

C0402-1

U9
IP101GRI

T
X

E
R

/F
X

S
D

1

X
1

2

X
2

3

C
O

L/
R

M
II

4

T
X

E
N

5

T
X

D
3

6

T
X

D
2

7

T
X

D
1

8

TXD0
9TXCLK/50M_CLKI
10LED0/PHY_AD0
11LED3/PHY_AD3
12VDD_IO
13RXCLK/50M_CLKO
14RXD3
15RXD2
16

R
X

D
1

17
R

X
D

0
18

R
X

D
V

/C
R

S
_D

V
/F

X
_

H
E

N
19

C
R

S
/L

E
D

M
O

D
20

R
X

E
R

/IN
T

R
_

32
21

M
D

C
22

M
D

IO
23

T
E

S
T

_O
N

24

ISET
25

MDI_RN
26

MDI_RP
27

REGOUT
28

MDI_TN
29

MDI_TP
30

AVDD33
31

RESET_N
32

33
33

R
75

4
.7

K

C106 10uF/6.3V

TD+

TDCT

TD-

RD+

RDCT

RD- RX-

RXCT

RX+

TX-

TX+

TXCT

TR1
TR-LT1603S

1

2

3

6

7

8 9

10

11

14

15

16

4 5

1312

LED1
LED-SMD-GREEN

2 1

C110
10uF/6.3V

R
6

2
4

.7
K

L12
MPZ1608B471AT

R70 22

R78
75

C114 0.1uF/16V

LED2
LED-SMD-YELLOW

2 1

C112
0.1uF/16V

R132 6.19K-1%

R79
75

R74
3.3K

R69 33

C104 22pF/50V

R63 33

C116
5p-5V
C0402-1

R
6

1
4

.7
K

C115 0.1uF/16V

R
76

4
.7

K

R67 33

C118 1000pF/2KV

R77
3.3K

R68 33

C119
0.01uF/100V

R
6

0
4

.7
K

J5
CNS12P-A1251WV0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

X1
X2

R65 33 R66 33

R72 4.7K

C121
1000pF/2KV

U10
AZ1215-04S

IO1
1

GND
2

IO2
3

IO3
4VCC
5IO4
6

C120
0.01uF/100V

C107 1uF/6.3V

C109
0.1uF/16V

C105 10pF/50V

R
5

9
4

.7
K

R71 NC


